2011 VET FEE-HELP Providers

Provider Name

Technical and Further Education Commission of NSW
Think: Colleges Pty Ltd
Study Group Australia Pty Limited

Kaplan International (Melbourne & Adelaide) Pty Limited

TAFE Queensland trading as TAFE Queensland - Brisbane

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology
MHM Australasia Pty Limited

Navitas Professional Institute Pty Ltd
Australian Education Group Pty Ltd

Australian Careers Business College Pty Ltd
The Academy of Interactive Entertainment Ltd
Australian Business Academy Pty. Ltd.

SAE Institute Pty Limited

TAFE Queensland trading as TAFE Queensland - Gold Coast

William Angliss Institute of TAFE

Careers Australia College of Healthcare Pty Ltd
Emma's Secret Investments Pty Ltd

Swinburne University of Technology

Victoria University

Chisholm Institute of Technical and Further Education
Phoenix Institute of Australia Pty Ltd
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE

Baptist Business College Ltd

ACTE Pty Ltd

International Film School Sydney Pty Ltd
Visual Concepts & Design Australia Pty Ltd
Australian College of Sports Therapy Pty Ltd
Nature Care College Pty Ltd

Republica Education Pty Ltd

Melbourne Polytechnic

Box Hill Institute

Ella Bache College Pty Ltd

ICHM Pty Ltd

Dazzle-M Pty Ltd

Photography Holdings Pty. Ltd. as trustee for Photography
Studies College (Melbourne) Unit Trust
Careers Australia Institute of Training Pty Ltd
HRA Pty Ltd

Kings International College Ltd

Golf Education Australia Pty Ltd

The Board of Kangan Institute

Gordon Institute of TAFE

Sydney Institute of Health Sciences Pty. Limited
Wealth Within Institute Pty Ltd

Federation University Australia

ParaPharm Pty Ltd

Harvest Bible College Inc

Design College Australia Pty Ltd

VFH loans

$32,685,827
$29,388,111
$19,593,744

$10,030,000

$9,209,493
$7,020,773
$6,908,205
$6,096,155
$5,893,800
$5,404,425
$5,224,800
$4,807,944
$3,923,195

$3,900,956
$2,821,588
$2,498,800
$2,465,585
$2,393,757
$2,359,896
$2,111,000
$2,099,604
$2,016,993
$1,932,072
$1,831,875
$1,810,500
$1,772,552
$1,714,012
$1,607,196
$1,574,900
$1,395,533
$1,261,569
$1,242,893
$1,167,731
$1,129,200

$1,050,900
$1,002,735
$870,625
$805,638
$796,285
$789,434
$685,488
$675,340
$662,625
$581,373
$570,105
$521,986
$519,795

Students
enrolled

VFH

(eligible for students

VFH)
7,076
4,980
4,319

1,962

1,160
6,181
559
1,590
252
605
401
436
581

560
824
569
296
5,167
4,816
3,639
366
3,072
210
240
113
68
221
571
315
2,407
2,743
124
67
219

128
280
72
160
27
1,543
2,094
98
248
1,537
132
202
53

6,348
4,614
3,662

1,962

1,076
2,089
558
1,521
247
570
377
413
522

556
411
522
268
1,495
1,386
1,195
315
796
179
240
105
65
194
321
240
781
882
87

54
217

66
279
72
134
27
518
474
98
109
402
128
174
49

Completion
rate for VFH
students (%)

8.5
20.4
9.5

46.8

38.9
54.5
48.6
32.0
60.7
73.4
68.6
64.6
40.6

43.2
48.1
24.2
67.0
33.6
24.5
45.4
55.4
36.1
75.6
33.0
14.3
100.0
31.8
23.8
24.2
42.0
39.1
30.1
0.0
65.3

70.3
314
54.9
72.3
31.6
42.4
36.5
18.2
45.4
28.3

0.0
16.2
315



Accredited Courses Australia Pty Ltd
Melbourne Rudolf Steiner Seminar Ltd
Goulburn Ovens Institute of TAFE

Jschool: Journalism Education & Training Pty Ltd
Australian Institute of Holistic Medicine Pty Ltd
Benchmark Resources Pty Ltd

Harvest West Bible College Inc

Sydney Film School Pty Ltd

Proteus Technologies Pty Ltd

Federation Training

South West Institute of TAFE

The Health Arts College Pty Ltd

The Design Works College of Design Pty Ltd
St Patrick's Business College Limited

Advance TAFE

Bendigo Kangan Institute

Australian National Memorial Theatre Limited
Academy of Information Technology Pty Ltd
CALAM Training Ltd

Avondale College Limited

Australian College of the Arts Pty Ltd
Alphacrucis College Limited

Central Institute of Technology

Wodonga Institute of TAFE

Sunraysia Institute of TAFE

Charlton Brown Pty Ltd

The International Golf Institute Pty Ltd
Australian College of Applied Education Pty Ltd
Kal Multimedia Training Pty Ltd

Careers Australia Education Institute Pty Ltd
Australian Guild of Music Education Inc.

PA & WJ Dow Pty Ltd

Uniting Institute of Education Ltd

BCA National Training Group Pty Ltd

Ozford Business College Pty Ltd

Community College Gippsland Ltd

MEGT (Australia) Ltd.

Total

$491,600
$485,255
$443,978
$409,170
$401,798
$385,998
$385,463
$380,540
$347,025
$337,927
$303,106
$295,691
$293,060
$284,100
$282,057
$274,461
$190,176
$180,810
$180,152
$168,592
$165,000
$132,725
$119,513
$117,072
$86,591
$78,778
$67,410
$53,900
$52,457
$40,218
$38,925
$31,500
$25,488
$24,500
$19,010
$14,978
$2,225
$204,418,260

64
92
860
23
154
49
119
70
131
909
790
166
28
33
463
753
39
26
55
22
27
74
29
656
368
63
18
50
27
32

<5
37

16
<5
69,263

45
81
287
23
102
47
110
33
82
171
186
114
24
25
196
163
31
25
47
16
19
36
20
96
47
33

14
24
32
<5
<5

16
<5
38,706

79.0
46.9
39.7
56.5
21.7
79.1
19.6
100.0
41.9
59.5
353
20.5
50.0
72.0
29.9
46.7
92.9
10.5
39.1
56.3
63.2
35.1
35.0
34.7
52.9
50.0
72.7
71.4
54.2
4.4
0.0
100.0
63.6
71.4
100.0
50.0
50.0
29.7
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