2011 VET FEE-HELP Providers

		Students			
		enrolled	VFH	Completion	
Provider Name	VFH loans	(eligible for	students	rate for VFH	
		VFH)	Students	students (%)	
Technical and Further Education Commission of NSW	\$32,685,827	7,076	6,348	8.5	
Think: Colleges Pty Ltd	\$29,388,111	4,980	4,614	20.4	
Study Group Australia Pty Limited	\$19,593,744	4,319	3,662	9.5	
		ŕ	,		
Kaplan International (Melbourne & Adelaide) Pty Limited	\$10,030,000	1,962	1,962	46.8	
TAFE Queensland trading as TAFE Queensland - Brisbane	\$9,209,493	1,160	1,076	38.9	
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology	\$7,020,773	6,181	2,089	54.5	
MHM Australasia Pty Limited	\$6,908,205	559	558	48.6	
Navitas Professional Institute Pty Ltd	\$6,096,155	1,590	1,521	32.0	
Australian Education Group Pty Ltd	\$5,893,800	252	247	60.7	
Australian Careers Business College Pty Ltd	\$5,404,425	605	570	73.4	
The Academy of Interactive Entertainment Ltd	\$5,224,800	401	377	68.6	
Australian Business Academy Pty. Ltd.	\$4,807,944	436	413	64.6	
SAE Institute Pty Limited	\$3,923,195	581	522	40.6	
TAFE Queensland trading as TAFE Queensland - Gold Coast	\$3,900,956	560	556	43.2	
William Angliss Institute of TAFE	\$2,821,588	824	411	48.1	
Careers Australia College of Healthcare Pty Ltd	\$2,498,800	569	522	24.2	
Emma's Secret Investments Pty Ltd	\$2,465,585	296	268	67.0	
Swinburne University of Technology	\$2,393,757	5,167	1,495	33.6	
Victoria University	\$2,359,896	4,816	1,386	24.5	
Chisholm Institute of Technical and Further Education	\$2,111,000	3,639	1,195	45.4	
Phoenix Institute of Australia Pty Ltd	\$2,099,604	366	315	55.4	
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE	\$2,016,993	3,072	796	36.1	
Baptist Business College Ltd	\$1,932,072	210	179	75.6	
ACTE Pty Ltd	\$1,831,875	240	240	33.0	
International Film School Sydney Pty Ltd	\$1,810,500	113	105	14.3	
Visual Concepts & Design Australia Pty Ltd	\$1,772,552	68	65	100.0	
Australian College of Sports Therapy Pty Ltd	\$1,714,012	221	194	31.8	
Nature Care College Pty Ltd	\$1,607,196	571	321	23.8	
Republica Education Pty Ltd	\$1,574,900	315	240	24.2	
Melbourne Polytechnic	\$1,395,533	2,407	781	42.0	
Box Hill Institute	\$1,261,569	2,743	882	39.1	
Ella Bache College Pty Ltd	\$1,242,893	124	87	30.1	
ICHM Pty Ltd	\$1,167,731	67	54	0.0	
Dazzle-M Pty Ltd	\$1,129,200	219	217	65.3	
Photography Holdings Pty. Ltd. as trustee for Photography	. , .,		,	03.3	
Studies College (Melbourne) Unit Trust	\$1,050,900	128	66	70.3	
Careers Australia Institute of Training Pty Ltd	\$1,002,735	280	279	31.4	
HRA Pty Ltd	\$870,625	72	72	54.9	
Kings International College Ltd	\$805,638	160	134	72.3	
Golf Education Australia Pty Ltd	\$796,285	27	27	31.6	
The Board of Kangan Institute	\$789,434	1,543	518	42.4	
Gordon Institute of TAFE	\$685,488	2,094	474	36.5	
Sydney Institute of Health Sciences Pty. Limited	\$675,340	98	98	18.2	
Wealth Within Institute Pty Ltd	\$662,625	248	109	45.4	
Federation University Australia	\$581,373	1,537	402	28.3	
ParaPharm Pty Ltd	\$570,105	132	128	0.0	
Harvest Bible College Inc	\$521,986	202	174	16.2	
Design College Australia Pty Ltd	\$519,795	53	49	31.5	
Design Concept Australia Fity Liu	7-20,.00]	73	51.5	

Accredited Courses Australia Pty Ltd	\$491,600	64	45	79.0
Melbourne Rudolf Steiner Seminar Ltd	\$485,255	92	81	46.9
Goulburn Ovens Institute of TAFE	\$443,978	860	287	39.7
Jschool: Journalism Education & Training Pty Ltd	\$409,170	23	23	56.5
Australian Institute of Holistic Medicine Pty Ltd	\$401,798	154	102	21.7
Benchmark Resources Pty Ltd	\$385,998	49	47	79.1
Harvest West Bible College Inc	\$385,463	119	110	19.6
Sydney Film School Pty Ltd	\$380,540	70	33	100.0
Proteus Technologies Pty Ltd	\$347,025	131	82	41.9
Federation Training	\$337,927	909	171	59.5
South West Institute of TAFE	\$303,106	790	186	35.3
The Health Arts College Pty Ltd	\$295,691	166	114	20.5
The Design Works College of Design Pty Ltd	\$293,060	28	24	50.0
St Patrick's Business College Limited	\$284,100	33	25	72.0
Advance TAFE	\$282,057	463	196	29.9
Bendigo Kangan Institute	\$274,461	753	163	46.7
Australian National Memorial Theatre Limited	\$190,176	39	31	92.9
Academy of Information Technology Pty Ltd	\$180,810	26	25	10.5
CALAM Training Ltd	\$180,152	55	47	39.1
Avondale College Limited	\$168,592	22	16	56.3
Australian College of the Arts Pty Ltd	\$165,000	27	19	63.2
Alphacrucis College Limited	\$132,725	74	36	35.1
Central Institute of Technology	\$119,513	29	20	35.0
Wodonga Institute of TAFE	\$117,072	656	96	34.7
Sunraysia Institute of TAFE	\$86,591	368	47	52.9
Charlton Brown Pty Ltd	\$78,778	63	33	50.0
The International Golf Institute Pty Ltd	\$67,410	18	9	72.7
Australian College of Applied Education Pty Ltd	\$53,900	50	14	71.4
Kal Multimedia Training Pty Ltd	\$52,457	27	24	54.2
Careers Australia Education Institute Pty Ltd	\$40,218	32	32	4.4
Australian Guild of Music Education Inc.	\$38,925	5	<5	0.0
PA & WJ Dow Pty Ltd	\$31,500	<5	<5	100.0
Uniting Institute of Education Ltd	\$25,488	37	9	63.6
BCA National Training Group Pty Ltd	\$24,500	7	7	71.4
Ozford Business College Pty Ltd	\$19,010	9	9	100.0
Community College Gippsland Ltd	\$14,978	16	16	50.0
MEGT (Australia) Ltd.	\$2,225	<5	<5	50.0
Total	\$204,418,260	69,263	38,706	29.7